& RR5) shall be limited to a maximum area of fourteen 
hundred (1,400) square feet for lots of 40,000 forty 
thousand (40,000) square feet or less; to a maximum 
area of eighteen hundred (1,800) square feet for lots 
between 40,000 forty thousand (40,000) square feet 
and 64,999 sixty-five thousand (65,000) square feet; to 
a maximum area of twenty-four hundred (2,400) square 
feet for lots over 65,000 sixty-five thousand (65,000) 
square feet, except as provided for herein. The 
maximum wall height shall be limited to sixteen and 
one-half (16.5)feet and the maximum building height 
shall be limited to twenty-five (25) feet. 

The allowable accessory buildings for a single-family 

rural residence on a lot in a rural residential zoning 

district (RR & RR5) with 40,000 forty thousand (40,000) 

to 64,999 sixty-five thousand (65,000) square feet in 

area may be increased to a maximum of twenty-four 

hundred (2,400) square feet provided a special use 

permit is approved by the Planning Commission in 

accordance with the provisions of Section 14-03-08. 

The allowable accessory buildings for a single-family